
 North Road Combine ®  
SCHEDULE OF FEES 2018 

NRC Initial Application Fee    $20.00 per member or partnership 

NRC Club Membership Fees  $50.00 per member or partnership 

NRC Affiliate Memberships Fees  $100.00 per member or partnership 

In addition to Membership Fees, Cartage (and Tossing) Fees are also payable by each member 

wishing to transport pigeons with the North Road Combine, this once a year up-front fee (tossing is 

per crate) is to transport each member’s pigeons to each race point on the adopted racing schedule 
(pending weather or unforeseen circumstances). 

The Membership at the SGM 6
th

 November have determined flying fees for 2018 to be; 

25 bird team $450 (Total fees $500.00 (Club) or $550.00 (Affiliate) due before 28
th

 Feb 2018) 

*Note NRC Club Social Membership Limitations are; Non-Racing and Non-Voting 

If a Social Member exercises the privileges of Flying Membership i.e. they chose to vote; then the 
member will be invoiced the full amount of Flying Membership (not receive the privileges).  

If a Flying Member exercises the privileges of membership i.e. they choose to vote (after the 31
st
 

January), the Race schedule (including Club tosses) commences or the member takes a position on 
the Committee then they are no longer entitled to a refund of fees. 

Members renewing membership (including Social Membership) on a yearly basis are to have 
received, read and agree to abide by; 

a) North Road Combine’s Objects (N/A to Invitation Membership) 

b) North Rode Combine’s Constitution (N/A to Affiliate or Invitation Membership) 
c) North Road Combine’s Code of Conduct 

d) North Road Combine’s Transportation & Liberation Guidelines (if applicable) 

e) North Road Combine’s Flying Rules (if applicable) 
f) North Road Combine’s Deed of Indemnity (if applicable) 

Flyers who were not a paid-up financial member in 2017 or those wishing to upgrade their class of 

membership must apply to upgrade, join or re-join the NRC. 

Application forms must be (signed and seconded by two existing members – for new or upgrading 

members) and submitted to the NRC Secretary (nrc_secretary@outlook.com) for approval by the 
Membership at the next General Meeting. 

Novelty Race Entry Fees 2018 South 

Members who wish to compete in Invitation / Novelty races and / or the Con Brand Series must pay 
an entry fee in addition to their upfront fees; set out below (in the following links): 

Con Brand Series 

Two (2) Birder 
Ranga (Red Rocket) Race 

Breaking Point 
Points / Salary Cap (Team of Two (2) Members)    

Ladies Race (2 Birds per Lady) 

Any Other Colour 
Gunsynd Stakes (Grizzles Only) 

YB Derby (5 Bird Limit) 

Kelso Classic (3 Bird Limit) 
Ring Race  

Futurity (10 Bird Limit)   

National (5 Bird Limit) 

In all Novelty Races the Sections / Affiliate Clubs are to collect entry fees & pool money and 

forward to the NRC Race Secretary (on basketing day) for later re-distribution to place getters. 
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